February 12, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1260

Page 2, line 18, remove "condominium owners, tenants,"

Page 2, remove lines 22 through 25

Page 2, line 27, remove "1."

Page 2, line 29, replace "a." with "1."

Page 2, line 30, remove "age, occupation,"

Page 3, line 1, replace "b." with "2."

Page 3, line 4, replace "subsection" with "section"

Page 3, remove lines 5 through 7

Page 3, line 8, replace "d." with "3."

Page 3, line 9, remove "or in the absence of a credit report,"

Page 3, line 12, replace "e." with "4." and after "Consider" insert "an absence of credit information or"

Page 3, line 14, replace "(1)" with "a."

Page 3, line 15, replace "the inability to" with "such an absence or inability relates to the risk for the insurer."

Page 3, remove line 16

Page 3, line 17, replace "(2)" with "b."

Page 3, line 19, replace "(3)" with "c."

Page 3, line 21, replace "f." with "5."

Page 3, line 23, replace "ninety" with "one hundred twenty"

Page 3, line 25, replace "g." with "6."

Page 3, line 28, replace "subsection" with "section"

Page 3, line 29, replace "(1)" with "a."

Page 4, line 3, replace "(2)" with "b."

Page 4, line 6, replace "(3)" with "c."

Page 4, line 7, replace "paragraph 1" with "subdivision a"

Page 4, line 8, replace "(a)" with "(1)"

Page 4, line 10, replace "(b)" with "(2)"

Page 4, line 14, replace "(c)" with "(3)"

Page 4, line 16, after "for" insert "underwriting or rating"

Page 4, line 18, replace "(d)" with "(4)"

Page 4, line 21, replace "h." with "7."

Page 4, line 24, replace "(1)" with "a."

Page 4, line 26, replace "(2)" with "b."

Page 4, line 28, replace "(3)" with "c."

Page 4, line 30, replace "(4)" with "d."

Page 5, line 3, replace "(5)" with "e."

Page 5, remove lines 7 through 12

Page 5, line 28, replace the second "application" with "applicant"

Page 6, line 29, replace "confidential" with "a trade secret under chapter 47-25.1"

Renumber accordingly